eighteen (18) High Mobility Artillery Rocket 
Systems; twenty (20) Army Tactical Missile 
Systems Pods; eleven (11) M1152A1 High Mo-
bility Multipurpose Wheeled Vehicles inte-
grated with C2 shelter; four (4) M1152A1 
HMMWVs integrated with SECM shelter; and 
one hundred forty-four (144) M31A2 Guided 
Multiple Launch Rocket System (GMLRS) 
Unitary High Explosive (HE) Pods with In-
sensitive Munitions Propulsion System 
(IMPS). Also included are additional 5-ton 

M1084A2 cargo Family of Medium Tactical 
Vehicle (FMTV) Resupply Vehicles (RSV)